
COVID-19 UPDATE 
11/13/20 

 
Updated Public Health Information (as of 11/12/20): 
 
• 398 Confirmed (cumulative) Cases in Town of which 16 are active cases.  This shows an increasing 

trend, which continues to be less than the Town experienced in April & May. 
 
Town/School/Community: 
 
• We currently have 50% of employees working in the office/50% working remote and opened to the 

public by appointment (only) as of 10/19.  We have continued to review positive cases in the 
state/region and have scheduled a meeting of health officials and town management to review the 
current statistics and develop a plan as the positive cases continue to rise to ensure we are prepared 
to take quick action should it be appropriate.  

• We continue with no employees that are presently positive with COVID-19. 
• We continue to have a regular, COVID-19 conference call every Wednesday morning at 9 AM 

(skipped on Veterans Day) with the Senior Management Team and Health Officials. 
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State: 154,521    12 days
3/6/2020 8                       719                  470                     249                   3/6/2020 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
3/7/2020 13                     719                  470                     249                   62.5% 5                   3/7/2020 1 7.7% 0.0% 1 March 6,620         108            
3/8/2020 28                     719                  470                     249                   115.4% 15                 3/8/2020 2 7.1% 100.0% 1 April 55,585       18,855      
3/9/2020 41                     719                  470                     249                   46.4% 13                 3/9/2020 2 4.9% 0.0% 0 May 34,760       17,127      

3/10/2020 92                     1,083               638                     445                   124.4% 51                 3/10/2020 3 3.3% 50.0% 1 June 11,917       8,094        
3/11/2020 95                     1,083               638                     445                   3.3% 3                   3/11/2020 3 3.2% 0.0% 0 July 6,220         2,062        
3/12/2020 108                   1,083               638                     445                   13.7% 13                 3/12/2020 4 3.7% 33.3% 1 Aug 8,997         3,411        
3/13/2020 123                   1,083               638                     445                   13.9% 15                 3/13/2020 6 4.9% 50.0% 2 Sept 10,969       3,853        
3/14/2020 138                   1,083               638                     445                   12.2% 15                 3/14/2020 6 4.3% 0.0% 0 Oct 24,768       7,180        
3/15/2020 138                   1,083               638                     445                   0.0% -               3/15/2020 6 4.3% 0.0% 0 Nov MTD 20,432       20,432      
3/16/2020 197                   1,083               638                     445                   42.8% 59                 3/16/2020 6 3.0% 0.0% 0
3/17/2020 218                   1,083               638                     445                   10.7% 21                 3/17/2020 6 2.8% 0.0% 0
3/18/2020 256                   2,054               886                     1,168               17.4% 38                 3/18/2020 6 2.3% 0.0% 0 Town 1st
3/19/2020 328                   2,054               886                     1,168               28.1% 72                 3/19/2020 7 2.1% 16.7% 1 Town: 380            12 days
3/20/2020 413                   2,054               886                     1,168               25.9% 85                 3/20/2020 8 1.9% 14.3% 1
3/21/2020 525                   2,054               886                     1,168               27.1% 112              3/21/2020 8 1.5% 0.0% 0 March 27               4                
3/22/2020 646                   2,054               886                     1,168               23.0% 121              3/22/2020 8 1.2% 0.0% 0 April 229            103            
3/23/2020 777                   2,054               886                     1,168               20.3% 131              3/23/2020 9 1.2% 12.5% 1 May 54               33              
3/24/2020 1,159               2,054               886                     1,168               49.2% 382              3/24/2020 11 0.9% 22.2% 2 June 11               9                
3/25/2020 1,838               3,802               1,655                 2,147               58.6% 679              3/25/2020 14 0.8% 27.3% 3 July 14               6                
3/26/2020 2,417               3,802               1,655                 2,147               31.5% 579              3/26/2020 17 0.7% 21.4% 3 Aug 6                 4                
3/27/2020 3,240               3,802               1,655                 2,147               34.1% 823              3/27/2020 19 0.6% 11.8% 2 Sept 13               2                
3/28/2020 4,257               3,802               1,655                 2,147               31.4% 1,017           3/28/2020 21 0.5% 10.5% 2 Oct 26               8                
3/29/2020 4,955               3,802               1,655                 2,147               16.4% 698              3/29/2020 25 0.5% 19.0% 4 Nov MTD 18               18              
3/30/2020 5,752               3,802               1,655                 2,147               16.1% 797              3/30/2020 25 0.4% 0.0% 0
3/31/2020 6,620               3,802               1,655                 2,147               15.1% 868              3/31/2020 27 0.4% 8.0% 2

4/1/2020 7,738               8,394               3,218                 5,176               16.9% 1,118           4/1/2020 28 0.4% 3.7% 1
4/2/2020 8,966               8,394               3,218                 5,176               15.9% 1,228           4/2/2020 33 0.4% 17.9% 5
4/3/2020 10,402             8,394               3,218                 5,176               16.0% 1,436           4/3/2020 36 0.3% 9.1% 3
4/4/2020 11,736             8,394               3,218                 5,176               12.8% 1,334           4/4/2020 37 0.3% 2.8% 1
4/5/2020 12,500             8,394               3,218                 5,176               6.5% 764              4/5/2020 41 0.3% 10.8% 4
4/6/2020 13,837             8,394               3,218                 5,176               10.7% 1,337           4/6/2020 47 0.3% 14.6% 6
4/7/2020 15,202             8,394               3,218                 5,176               9.9% 1,365           4/7/2020 47 0.3% 0.0% 0
4/8/2020 16,790             13,027            5,402                 7,625               10.4% 1,588           4/8/2020 62 0.4% 31.9% 15 * Does not include the adjustment
4/9/2020 18,941             13,027            5,402                 7,625               12.8% 2,151           4/9/2020 80 0.4% 29.0% 18 made by the Commonwealth on 7/6

4/10/2020 20,974             13,027            5,402                 7,625               10.7% 2,033           4/10/2020 80 0.4% 0.0% 0
4/11/2020 22,860             13,027            5,402                 7,625               9.0% 1,886           4/11/2020 87 0.4% 8.7% 7
4/12/2020 25,475             13,027            5,402                 7,625               11.4% 2,615           4/12/2020 130 0.5% 49.4% 43
4/13/2020 26,867             13,027            5,402                 7,625               5.5% 1,392           4/13/2020 139 0.5% 6.9% 9
4/14/2020 28,163             13,027            5,402                 7,625               4.8% 1,296           4/14/2020 150 0.5% 7.9% 11
4/15/2020 29,918             17,605            8,118                 9,487               6.2% 1,755           4/15/2020 151 0.5% 0.7% 1
4/16/2020 32,181             17,605            8,118                 9,487               7.6% 2,263           4/16/2020 160 0.5% 6.0% 9
4/17/2020 34,402             17,605            8,118                 9,487               6.9% 2,221           4/17/2020 171 0.5% 6.9% 11
4/18/2020 36,372             17,605            8,118                 9,487               5.7% 1,970           4/18/2020 174 0.5% 1.8% 3
4/19/2020 38,077             17,605            8,118                 9,487               4.7% 1,705           4/19/2020 181 0.5% 4.0% 7

Lexington Data



4/20/2020 39,643             17,605            8,118                 9,487               4.1% 1,566           4/20/2020 200 0.5% 10.5% 19
4/21/2020 41,199             17,605            8,118                 9,487               3.9% 1,556           4/21/2020 202 0.5% 1.0% 2
4/22/2020 42,944             22,952            13,480               9,472               4.2% 1,745           4/22/2020 206 0.5% 2.0% 4
4/23/2020 46,023             22,952            13,480               9,472               7.2% 3,079           4/23/2020 233 0.5% 13.1% 27
4/24/2020 50,969             22,952            13,480               9,472               10.7% 4,946           4/24/2020 240 0.5% 3.0% 7
4/25/2020 53,348             22,952            13,480               9,472               4.7% 2,379           4/25/2020 245 0.5% 2.1% 5
4/26/2020 54,938             22,952            13,480               9,472               3.0% 1,590           4/26/2020 245 0.4% 0.0% 0
4/27/2020 56,462             22,952            13,480               9,472               2.8% 1,524           4/27/2020 246 0.4% 0.4% 1
4/28/2020 58,302             22,952            13,480               9,472               3.3% 1,840           4/28/2020 250 0.4% 1.6% 4
4/29/2020 60,265             27,939            17,659               10,280             3.4% 1,963           4/29/2020 254 0.4% 1.6% 4
4/30/2020 62,205             27,939            17,659               10,280             3.2% 1,940           4/30/2020 256 0.4% 0.8% 2

5/1/2020 64,311             27,939            17,659               10,280             3.4% 2,106           5/1/2020 261 0.4% 2.0% 5
5/2/2020 66,263             27,939            17,659               10,280             3.0% 1,952           5/2/2020 267 0.4% 2.3% 6
5/3/2020 68,087             27,939            17,659               10,280             2.8% 1,824           5/3/2020 270 0.4% 1.1% 3
5/4/2020 69,087             27,939            17,659               10,280             1.5% 1,000           5/4/2020 272 0.4% 0.7% 2
5/5/2020 70,271             27,939            17,659               10,280             1.7% 1,184           5/5/2020 273 0.4% 0.4% 1
5/6/2020 72,025             32,019            22,148               9,871               2.5% 1,754           5/6/2020 275 0.4% 0.7% 2
5/7/2020 73,721             32,019            22,148               9,871               2.4% 1,696           5/7/2020 278 0.4% 1.1% 3
5/8/2020 75,333             32,019            22,148               9,871               2.2% 1,612           5/8/2020 280 0.4% 0.7% 2
5/9/2020 76,743             32,019            22,148               9,871               1.9% 1,410           5/9/2020 280 0.4% 0.0% 0

5/10/2020 77,293             32,019            22,148               9,871               0.7% 550              5/10/2020 280 0.4% 0.0% 0
5/11/2020 78,462             32,019            22,148               9,871               1.5% 1,169           5/11/2020 288 0.4% 2.9% 8
5/12/2020 79,332             32,019            22,148               9,871               1.1% 870              5/12/2020 289 0.4% 0.3% 1
5/13/2020 80,497             48,372            27,812               20,560             1.5% 1,165           5/13/2020 289 0.4% 0.0% 0
5/14/2020 82,182             48,372            27,812               20,560             2.1% 1,685           5/14/2020 292 0.4% 1.0% 3
5/15/2020 83,421             48,372            27,812               20,560             1.5% 1,239           5/15/2020 293 0.4% 0.3% 1
5/16/2020 84,933             48,372            27,812               20,560             1.8% 1,512           5/16/2020 293 0.3% 0.0% 0
5/17/2020 86,010             48,372            27,812               20,560             1.3% 1,077           5/17/2020 293 0.3% 0.0% 0
5/18/2020 87,052             48,372            27,812               20,560             1.2% 1,042           5/18/2020 297 0.3% 1.4% 4
5/19/2020 87,925             56,338            32,549               23,789             1.0% 873              5/19/2020 300 0.3% 1.0% 3
5/20/2020 88,970             56,338            32,549               23,789             1.2% 1,045           5/20/2020 302 0.3% 0.7% 2
5/21/2020 90,084             56,338            32,549               23,789             1.3% 1,114           5/21/2020 302 0.3% 0.0% 0
5/22/2020 90,889             56,338            32,549               23,789             0.9% 805              5/22/2020 306 0.3% 1.3% 4
5/23/2020 91,662             56,338            32,549               23,789             0.9% 773              5/23/2020 306 0.3% 0.0% 0
5/24/2020 92,675             56,338            32,549               23,789             1.1% 1,013           5/24/2020 306 0.3% 0.0% 0
5/25/2020 93,271             56,338            32,549               23,789             0.6% 596              5/25/2020 306 0.3% 0.0% 0
5/26/2020 93,693             56,338            32,549               23,789             0.5% 422              5/26/2020 309 0.3% 1.0% 3
5/27/2020 94,220             59,565            46,354               13,211             0.6% 527              5/27/2020 309 0.3% 0.0% 0
5/28/2020 94,895             59,565            46,354               13,211             0.7% 675              5/28/2020 310 0.3% 0.3% 1
5/29/2020 95,512             59,565            46,354               13,211             0.7% 617              5/29/2020 310 0.3% 0.0% 0
5/30/2020 96,301             59,565            46,354               13,211             0.8% 789              5/30/2020 310 0.3% 0.0% 0
5/31/2020 96,965             59,565            46,354               13,211             0.7% 664              5/31/2020 310 0.3% 0.0% 0

6/1/2020 100,805           59,565            46,354               13,211             4.0% 3,840           6/1/2020 313 0.3% 1.0% 3
6/2/2020 101,163           64,210            55,429               8,781               0.4% 358              6/2/2020 314 0.3% 0.3% 1
6/3/2020 101,592           64,210            55,429               8,781               0.4% 429              6/3/2020 315 0.3% 0.3% 1
6/4/2020 102,063           64,210            55,429               8,781               0.5% 471              6/4/2020 315 0.3% 0.0% 0
6/5/2020 102,557           64,210            55,429               8,781               0.5% 494              6/5/2020 315 0.3% 0.0% 0
6/6/2020 103,132           64,210            55,429               8,781               0.6% 575              6/6/2020 315 0.3% 0.0% 0
6/7/2020 103,346           64,210            55,429               8,781               0.2% 214              6/7/2020 315 0.3% 0.0% 0
6/8/2020 103,626           64,210            55,429               8,781               0.3% 280              6/8/2020 318 0.3% 1.0% 3
6/9/2020 103,889           65,728            58,912               6,816               0.3% 263              6/9/2020 318 0.3% 0.0% 0

6/10/2020 104,156           65,728            58,912               6,816               0.3% 267              6/10/2020 318 0.3% 0.0% 0
6/11/2020 104,667           65,728            58,912               6,816               0.5% 511              6/11/2020 318 0.3% 0.0% 0
6/12/2020 105,059           65,728            58,912               6,816               0.4% 392              6/12/2020 319 0.3% 0.3% 1



6/13/2020 105,395           65,728            58,912               6,816               0.3% 336              6/13/2020 319 0.3% 0.0% 0
6/14/2020 105,603           65,728            58,912               6,816               0.2% 208              6/14/2020 319 0.3% 0.0% 0
6/15/2020 105,690           65,728            58,912               6,816               0.1% 87                 6/15/2020 321 0.3% 0.6% 2
6/16/2020 105,885           65,728            58,912               6,816               0.2% 195              6/16/2020 321 0.3% 0.0% 0
6/17/2020 106,151           67,059            63,420               3,639               0.3% 266              6/17/2020 321 0.3% 0.0% 0
6/18/2020 106,422           67,059            63,420               3,639               0.3% 271              6/18/2020 323 0.3% 0.6% 2
6/19/2020 106,650           67,059            63,420               3,639               0.2% 228              6/19/2020 325 0.3% 0.6% 2
6/20/2020 106,936           67,059            63,420               3,639               0.3% 286              6/20/2020 322 0.3% -0.9% -3
6/21/2020 107,061           67,059            63,420               3,639               0.1% 125              6/21/2020 322 0.3% 0.0% 0
6/22/2020 107,210           67,059            63,420               3,639               0.1% 149              6/22/2020 322 0.3% 0.0% 0
6/23/2020 107,439           67,059            63,420               3,639               0.2% 229              6/23/2020 322 0.3% 0.0% 0
6/24/2020 107,611           68,141            65,470               2,671               0.2% 172              6/24/2020 321 0.3% -0.3% -1
6/25/2020 107,837           68,141            65,470               2,671               0.2% 226              6/25/2020 321 0.3% 0.0% 0
6/26/2020 108,070           68,141            65,470               2,671               0.2% 233              6/26/2020 321 0.3% 0.0% 0
6/27/2020 108,443           68,141            65,470               2,671               0.3% 373              6/27/2020 321 0.3% 0.0% 0
6/28/2020 108,667           68,141            65,470               2,671               0.2% 224              6/28/2020 321 0.3% 0.0% 0
6/29/2020 108,768           68,141            65,470               2,671               0.1% 101              6/29/2020 321 0.3% 0.0% 0
6/30/2020 108,882           68,141            65,470               2,671               0.1% 114              6/30/2020 321 0.3% 0.0% 0

7/1/2020 109,143           69,190            66,921               2,269               0.2% 261              7/1/2020 326 0.3% 1.6% 5
7/2/2020 109,338           69,190            66,921               2,269               0.2% 195              7/2/2020 326 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/3/2020 109,628           69,190            66,921               2,269               0.3% 290              7/3/2020 326 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/4/2020 109,838           69,190            66,921               2,269               0.2% 210              7/4/2020 326 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/5/2020 109,974           69,190            66,921               2,269               0.1% 136              7/5/2020 326 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/6/2020 104,659           69,190            66,921               2,269               -4.8% (5,315)         7/6/2020 326 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/7/2020 104,799           69,190            66,921               2,269               0.1% 140              7/7/2020 326 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/8/2020 104,961           70,377            68,034               2,343               0.2% 162              7/8/2020 327 0.3% 0.3% 1
7/9/2020 105,138           70,377            68,034               2,343               0.2% 177              7/9/2020 327 0.3% 0.0% 0

7/10/2020 105,290           70,377            68,034               2,343               0.1% 152              7/10/2020 327 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/11/2020 105,457           70,377            68,034               2,343               0.2% 167              7/11/2020 327 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/12/2020 105,629           70,377            68,034               2,343               0.2% 172              7/12/2020 327 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/13/2020 105,783           70,377            68,034               2,343               0.1% 154              7/13/2020 327 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/14/2020 105,986           70,377            68,034               2,343               0.2% 203              7/14/2020 327 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/15/2020 106,128           71,059            69,227               1,832               0.1% 142              7/15/2020 327 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/16/2020 106,271           71,059            69,227               1,832               0.1% 143              7/16/2020 329 0.3% 0.6% 2
7/17/2020 106,487           71,059            69,227               1,832               0.2% 216              7/17/2020 329 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/18/2020 106,664           71,059            69,227               1,832               0.2% 177              7/18/2020 329 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/19/2020 106,882           71,059            69,227               1,832               0.2% 218              7/19/2020 329 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/20/2020 107,056           71,059            69,227               1,832               0.2% 174              7/20/2020 329 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/21/2020 107,221           71,059            69,227               1,832               0.2% 165              7/21/2020 329 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/22/2020 107,413           72,481            70,449               2,032               0.2% 192              7/22/2020 329 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/23/2020 107,683           72,481            70,449               2,032               0.3% 270              7/23/2020 332 0.3% 0.9% 3
7/24/2020 107,897           72,481            70,449               2,032               0.2% 214              7/24/2020 332 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/25/2020 108,107           72,481            70,449               2,032               0.2% 210              7/25/2020 332 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/26/2020 108,380           72,481            70,449               2,032               0.3% 273              7/26/2020 332 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/27/2020 108,562           72,481            70,449               2,032               0.2% 182              7/27/2020 332 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/28/2020 108,740           72,481            70,449               2,032               0.2% 178              7/28/2020 332 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/29/2020 109,096           72,481            70,449               2,032               0.3% 356              7/29/2020 332 0.3% 0.0% 0
7/30/2020 109,400           72,481            70,449               2,032               0.3% 304              7/30/2020 335 0.3% 0.9% 3
7/31/2020 109,787           72,481            70,449               2,032               0.4% 387              7/31/2020 335 0.3% 0.0% 0

8/1/2020 110,077           72,481            70,449               2,032               0.3% 290              8/1/2020 335 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/2/2020 110,430           72,481            70,449               2,032               0.3% 353              8/2/2020 335 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/3/2020 110,595           72,481            70,449               2,032               0.1% 165              8/3/2020 335 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/4/2020 111,033           75,771            72,919               2,852               0.4% 438              8/4/2020 335 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/5/2020 111,371           75,771            72,919               2,852               0.3% 338              8/5/2020 339 0.3% 1.2% 4



8/6/2020 111,533           75,771            72,919               2,852               0.1% 162              8/6/2020 339 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/7/2020 111,853           75,771            72,919               2,852               0.3% 320              8/7/2020 339 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/8/2020 112,173           75,771            72,919               2,852               0.3% 320              8/8/2020 339 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/9/2020 112,459           75,771            72,919               2,852               0.3% 286              8/9/2020 339 0.3% 0.0% 0

8/10/2020 112,673           75,771            72,919               2,852               0.2% 214              8/10/2020 339 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/11/2020 112,969           75,771            72,919               2,852               0.3% 296              8/11/2020 339 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/12/2020 113,198           77,383            74,610               2,773               0.2% 229              8/12/2020 339 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/13/2020 113,517           77,383            74,610               2,773               0.3% 319              8/13/2020 338 0.3% -0.3% -1
8/14/2020 113,729           77,383            74,610               2,773               0.2% 212              8/14/2020 338 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/15/2020 114,095           77,383            74,610               2,773               0.3% 366              8/15/2020 338 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/16/2020 114,398           77,383            74,610               2,773               0.3% 303              8/16/2020 338 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/17/2020 114,611           77,383            74,610               2,773               0.2% 213              8/17/2020 338 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/18/2020 114,786           77,383            74,610               2,773               0.2% 175              8/18/2020 338 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/19/2020 115,048           79,187            76,344               2,843               0.2% 262              8/19/2020 340 0.3% 0.6% 2
8/20/2020 115,310           79,187            76,344               2,843               0.2% 262              8/20/2020 340 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/21/2020 115,741           79,187            76,344               2,843               0.4% 431              8/21/2020 340 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/22/2020 115,850           79,187            76,344               2,843               0.1% 109              8/22/2020 340 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/23/2020 115,850           79,187            76,344               2,843               0.0% -               8/23/2020 340 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/24/2020 116,421           79,187            76,344               2,843               0.5% 571              8/24/2020 340 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/25/2020 116,770           79,187            76,344               2,843               0.3% 349              8/25/2020 340 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/26/2020 117,085           80,709            77,940               2,769               0.3% 315              8/26/2020 341 0.3% 0.3% 1
8/27/2020 117,450           80,709            77,940               2,769               0.3% 365              8/27/2020 341 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/28/2020 117,888           80,709            77,940               2,769               0.4% 438              8/28/2020 341 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/29/2020 118,309           80,709            77,940               2,769               0.4% 421              8/29/2020 341 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/30/2020 118,453           80,709            77,940               2,769               0.1% 144              8/30/2020 341 0.3% 0.0% 0
8/31/2020 118,784           80,709            77,940               2,769               0.3% 331              8/31/2020 341 0.3% 0.0% 0

9/1/2020 119,138           80,709            77,940               2,769               0.3% 354              9/1/2020 341 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/2/2020 119,426           80,709            77,940               2,769               0.2% 288              9/2/2020 341 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/3/2020 119,819           82,047            79,532               2,515               0.3% 393              9/3/2020 343 0.3% 0.6% 2
9/4/2020 120,038           82,047            79,532               2,515               0.2% 219              9/4/2020 343 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/5/2020 120,454           82,047            79,532               2,515               0.3% 416              9/5/2020 343 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/6/2020 120,824           82,047            79,532               2,515               0.3% 370              9/6/2020 343 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/7/2020 121,046           82,047            79,532               2,515               0.2% 222              9/7/2020 343 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/8/2020 121,214           82,047            79,532               2,515               0.1% 168              9/8/2020 343 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/9/2020 121,396           83,091            81,102               1,989               0.2% 182              9/9/2020 343 0.3% 0.0% 0

9/10/2020 121,759           83,091            81,102               1,989               0.3% 363              9/10/2020 343 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/11/2020 121,759           83,091            81,102               1,989               0.0% -               9/11/2020 343 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/12/2020 122,637           83,091            81,102               1,989               0.7% 878              9/12/2020 343 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/13/2020 122,904           83,091            81,102               1,989               0.2% 267              9/13/2020 343 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/14/2020 123,139           83,091            81,102               1,989               0.2% 235              9/14/2020 343 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/15/2020 123,425           83,091            81,102               1,989               0.2% 286              9/15/2020 343 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/16/2020 123,720           84,600            82,683               1,917               0.2% 295              9/16/2020 350 0.3% 2.0% 7
9/17/2020 124,000           84,600            82,683               1,917               0.2% 280              9/17/2020 350 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/18/2020 124,570           84,600            82,683               1,917               0.5% 570              9/18/2020 350 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/19/2020 125,139           84,600            82,683               1,917               0.5% 569              9/19/2020 350 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/20/2020 125,479           84,600            82,683               1,917               0.3% 340              9/20/2020 350 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/21/2020 125,723           84,600            82,683               1,917               0.2% 244              9/21/2020 350 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/22/2020 125,866           84,600            82,683               1,917               0.1% 143              9/22/2020 350 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/23/2020 126,408           87,024            84,350               2,674               0.4% 542              9/23/2020 349 0.3% -0.3% -1
9/24/2020 126,863           87,024            84,350               2,674               0.4% 455              9/24/2020 349 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/25/2020 127,317           87,024            84,350               2,674               0.4% 454              9/25/2020 349 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/26/2020 127,832           87,024            84,350               2,674               0.4% 515              9/26/2020 349 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/27/2020 128,426           87,024            84,350               2,674               0.5% 594              9/27/2020 349 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/28/2020 128,793           87,024            84,350               2,674               0.3% 367              9/28/2020 349 0.3% 0.0% 0



9/29/2020 129,243           87,024            84,350               2,674               0.3% 450              9/29/2020 349 0.3% 0.0% 0
9/30/2020 129,753           89,948            86,491               3,457               0.4% 510              9/30/2020 354 0.3% 1.4% 5
10/1/2020 130,461           89,948            86,491               3,457               0.5% 708              10/1/2020 354 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/2/2020 131,214           89,948            86,491               3,457               0.6% 753              10/2/2020 354 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/3/2020 131,814           89,948            86,491               3,457               0.5% 600              10/3/2020 354 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/4/2020 132,440           89,948            86,491               3,457               0.5% 626              10/4/2020 354 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/5/2020 132,905           89,948            86,491               3,457               0.4% 465              10/5/2020 354 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/6/2020 133,359           89,948            86,491               3,457               0.3% 454              10/6/2020 354 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/7/2020 133,868           92,662            88,825               3,837               0.4% 509              10/7/2020 362 0.3% 2.3% 8
10/8/2020 134,277           92,662            88,825               3,837               0.3% 409              10/8/2020 362 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/9/2020 135,011           92,662            88,825               3,837               0.5% 734              10/9/2020 362 0.3% 0.0% 0

10/10/2020 135,598           92,662            88,825               3,837               0.4% 587              10/10/2020 362 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/11/2020 136,168           92,662            88,825               3,837               0.4% 570              10/11/2020 362 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/12/2020 136,933           92,662            88,825               3,837               0.6% 765              10/12/2020 362 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/13/2020 137,575           92,662            88,825               3,837               0.5% 642              10/13/2020 362 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/14/2020 138,083           94,733            90,607               4,126               0.4% 508              10/14/2020 362 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/15/2020 138,651           94,733            90,607               4,126               0.4% 568              10/15/2020 369 0.3% 1.9% 7
10/16/2020 139,353           94,733            90,607               4,126               0.5% 702              10/16/2020 369 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/17/2020 139,903           94,733            90,607               4,126               0.4% 550              10/17/2020 369 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/18/2020 140,647           94,733            90,607               4,126               0.5% 744              10/18/2020 369 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/19/2020 141,474           94,733            90,607               4,126               0.6% 827              10/19/2020 369 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/20/2020 142,295           94,733            90,607               4,126               0.6% 821              10/20/2020 369 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/21/2020 142,941           94,733            90,607               4,126               0.5% 646              10/21/2020 369 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/22/2020 143,927           94,733            90,607               4,126               0.7% 986              10/22/2020 371 0.3% 0.5% 2
10/23/2020 144,895           98,806            94,080               4,726               0.7% 968              10/23/2020 371 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/24/2020 146,023           98,806            94,080               4,726               0.8% 1,128           10/24/2020 371 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/25/2020 147,120           98,806            94,080               4,726               0.8% 1,097           10/25/2020 371 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/26/2020 148,336           98,806            94,080               4,726               0.8% 1,216           10/26/2020 371 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/27/2020 149,361           98,806            94,080               4,726               0.7% 1,025           10/27/2020 371 0.2% 0.0% 0
10/28/2020 150,498           98,806            94,080               4,726               0.8% 1,137           10/28/2020 380 0.3% 2.4% 9
10/29/2020 151,741           98,806            94,080               4,726               0.8% 1,243           10/29/2020 380 0.3% 0.0% 0
10/30/2020 153,229           103,411          97,606               5,805               1.0% 1,488           10/30/2020 380 0.2% 0.0% 0
10/31/2020 154,521           103,411          97,606               5,805               0.8% 1,292           10/31/2020 380 0.2% 0.0% 0

11/1/2020 155,660           103,411          97,606               5,805               0.7% 1,139           11/1/2020 380 0.2% 0.0% 0
11/2/2020 156,385           103,411          97,606               5,805               0.5% 725              11/2/2020 380 0.2% 0.0% 0
11/3/2020 157,421           103,411          97,606               5,805               0.7% 1,036           11/3/2020 380 0.2% 0.0% 0
11/4/2020 158,937           103,411          97,606               5,805               1.0% 1,516           11/4/2020 383 0.2% 0.8% 3
11/5/2020 160,698           103,411          97,606               5,805               1.1% 1,761           11/5/2020 383 0.2% 0.0% 0
11/6/2020 162,736           108,129          101,787             6,342               1.3% 2,038           11/6/2020 383 0.2% 0.0% 0
11/7/2020 164,936           108,129          101,787             6,342               1.4% 2,200           11/7/2020 383 0.2% 0.0% 0
11/8/2020 166,745           108,129          101,787             6,342               1.1% 1,809           11/8/2020 383 0.2% 0.0% 0
11/9/2020 167,929           108,129          101,787             6,342               0.7% 1,184           11/9/2020 383 0.2% 0.0% 0

11/10/2020 169,976           108,129          101,787             6,342               1.2% 2,047           11/10/2020 383 0.2% 0.0% 0
11/11/2020 172,471           108,129          101,787             6,342               1.5% 2,495           11/11/2020 398 0.2% 3.9% 15
11/12/2020 174,953           114,110          107,158             6,952               1.4% 2,482           11/12/2020 398 0.2% 0.0% 0
11/13/2020 114,110          107,158             6,952               11/13/2020 398
11/14/2020 114,110          107,158             6,952               11/14/2020 398
11/15/2020 114,110          107,158             6,952               11/15/2020 398
11/16/2020 114,110          107,158             6,952               11/16/2020 398
11/17/2020 114,110          107,158             6,952               11/17/2020 398
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COVID-19  

Lexington Office of Public Health Situation Report 

Week of 11/9/2020 

 

 

To:  Jim Malloy, Town Manager 

From:  Alicia McCartin, Health Agent 

Date:  11/12/2020 
 

 

Current Snapshot (Data range from 3/7/20 to 11/11/20 unless otherwise noted) 

 

 398 total confirmed Lexington cases as of 11/11/20 (15 new confirmed cases this week; 

14 day case count 23) 

 77 total probable Lexington cases as of 11/11/20 (3 new probable cases this week) 

 16 confirmed cases have not cleared isolation (recovered) at this time  

 No fatalities this week. 

 Total fatalities since 3/7/20 = 47 (94%* associated with Long-term Care Facilities) *Self-

report by LTCF; not checked against official death certificates 

 Total number of Lexington residents tested in previous 14 days = 2970 individuals 

as of 11/11/20. 

 Percent of individuals tested last 14 days that were positive as of 11/11/20 = 0.77%  

 Average daily incidence rate per 100,000 = 4.2 

  



  

 

2 
 

Lexington Confirmed Cases by Week (3/7/20* to 11/11/2020) 
 

*First case reported 3/7/20; **Peak surge week of 4/13/20; 

***Confirmed case reclassified as negative per updated state case surveillance definition 

**** Confirmed case reclassified to different jurisdiction as the positive case was not a Lexington resident  

Date Weekly Cumulative Confirmed Case Count 
# New Confirmed Cases 
Each Week 

*3/4/2020 0 0 

3/11/2020 3 3 

3/18/2020 6 3 

3/25/2020 14 8 

4/1/2020 28 14 

4/8/2020 62 34 

**4/15/2020 151 89 

4/22/2020 206 55 

4/29/2020 254 48 

5/6/2020 275 21 

5/13/2020 289 14 

5/20/2020 302 13 

5/27/2020 309 7 

6/3/2020 315 6 

6/10/2020 318 3 

6/17/2020 321 3 

6/24/2020 321 0 

7/1/2020 326 5 

7/8/2020 327 1 

7/15/2020 329 2 

7/22/2020 332 3 

7/29/2020 335 3 

8/5/2020 339 4 

***8/12/2020 338 0 

8/19/2020 340 2 

8/26/2020 341 1 

9/2/2020 343 2 

9/9/2020 343 0 

9/16/2020 350 7 

****9/23/2020 351 1 

9/30/2020 358 7 

10/7/2020 362 4 

10/14/2020 369 7 

10/21/2020 371 2 

10/28/2020 380 9 

11/4/2020 383 3 

11/11/2020 398 15 



                                                                                                                                                                                                       

3 
 

 

0 3 6
14

28

62

151

206

254

275
289

302
309 315 318 321 321 326 327 329 332 335 339 338 340 341 343 343

350 351
358 362

369 371
380 383

398

0 3 3 8 14

34

89

55
48

21
14 13 7 6 3 3 0 5 1 2 3 3 4 0 2 1 2 0

7 1 7 4 7 2
9 3

15

Lexington Confirmed COVID-19 Cases:  3/4/20 - 11/11/20

Weekly Cumulative Confirmed Case Count # New Confirmed Cases Each Week



                                                                                                                                                                                                       

4 
 

Lexington Confirmed Cases by Gender (3/7/20* to 11/11/2020) 

*note – date of Lexington’s first confirmed case; cumulative case count 

 

Gender # Cases Percent 

Unknown 10 3% 

Female 236 59% 

Male 152 38% 

Total 398 100% 
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Percentage of Lexington Confirmed Cases by Gender*
Data from 3/7/20 - 11/11/20

Total Cases = 398
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Lexington Confirmed Case Distribution by Age in 10-Year Increments (3/7/20 to 11/11/20) 

 

Age Range # Cases (cumulative count) 

0-10 4 

10-20 25 

20-30 21 

30-40 22 

